the recommendation of the Audit Committee and the Board of Directors, the remuneration payable to M/s. Gangan & Company, 
Cost Accountants (FRN:100651) who were appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company to conduct the audit of the 
Cost records of the Company for the financial year 2022-23 amounting to ¢ 2,20,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Twenty Thousand 
Only) plus applicable GST and reimbursement of travelling and out of pocket expenses be and is hereby ratified and approved.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorized to settle any question, difficulty 
or doubt, that may arise in giving the effect to this resolution and to do all acts, deeds and things that may be necessary, proper,

[...]

sanctions, as may be required, Consent of the members of the Company be and is hereby accorded for payment of remuneration 
by way of commission to Dr. Deepak Shankar Kanekar (DIN:02570268) Chairman & Non-Executive Director of the Company 
for an amount not exceeding ¢ 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Only) for the financial year 2022-23.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT during the aforesaid financial year, the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby 
authorized (which term shall be deemed to include any Committee of the Board constituted to exercise its powers, including 
the powers conferred by this resolution) to alter, vary, revise, modify or change the aforementioned remuneration from time 
to time and any time it shall not exceed the maximum amount of ¢ 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Lakhs Only) for the said 
financial year.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorized to take such steps as may 
be necessary for obtaining approvals, statutory or otherwise, in relation to the above and to settle all matters arising out of and

[...]

had considered and approved the re-appointment and remuneration of M/s. Gangan & Company, Cost Accountants (FRN:100651), 
as the Cost Auditor for the audit of the cost accounting records of the Company for the Financial Year ending March 31, 2023, at a 
remuneration not exceeding ¢ 2,20,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Twenty Thousand only) excluding taxes and reimbursement of out of 
pocket expenses at actuals, if any, in connection with audit. M/s. Gangan & Company, Cost Accountants (FRN:100651) have confirmed 
that they hold a valid certificate of practice under sub section (1) of Section 6 of the Cost and Work Accountants Act, 1959 and is not